

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 4055 of 2024

Applicant :- Suresh Dubey

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Braham Singh,G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this matter on 07.08.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

Sharad/-